				Tommy Rose dba Rose Contracting (Rose		Wopac Construction, Inc.	
				Contra	acting)		
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE -						
	Mobilization (Collin County requests Unit						
	pricing)	20	job	<u>\$1,500.00</u>	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - Traffic						
	Signage, Full Road Closure (Collin County			4			
	requests Unit pricing)	20	day	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	<u>\$450.00</u>	\$9,000.00
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - Traffic						
	Signage, Single Lane Closure (Collin County	20		<u> </u>	64.0.000.00	4450.00	¢0,000,00
	requests Unit pricing)	20	day	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	<u>\$450.00</u>	\$9,000.00
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - Traffic						
	Signage, Each Intersecting Road (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	20	davi	ć200.00	\$4,000.00	6200.00	¢4,000,00
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - Traffic	20	day	<u>\$200.00</u>	\$4,000.00	<u>\$200.00</u>	\$4,000.00
	Control Flagging,(Collin County requests						
	Unit pricing)	20	davi	6200.00	¢4,000,00	¢250.00	¢5,000,00
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - 8" Lime	20	day	<u>\$200.00</u>	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
	stabilized compacted subgrade, (0-100 SY).						
	(Collin County requests Unit pricing)	250	square yard	<u>\$24.00</u>	\$6,000.00	\$76.00	\$19,000.00
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - 8" Lime	230	square yaru	<u> 324.00</u>	\$0,000.00	\$70.00	\$19,000.00
	stabilized compacted subgrade, (101-500						
	SY). (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	500	square yard	<u>\$23.00</u>	\$11,500.00	\$74.00	\$37,000.00
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - 8" Lime	500	Square yaru	<u>723.00</u>	Ş11,500.00	Ş74.00	\$37,000.00
	stabilized compacted subgrade, (>500 SY).						
	(Collin County requests Unit pricing)	1000	square yard	<u>\$14.00</u>	\$14,000.00	\$72.00	\$72,000.00
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - Lime	1000	square yara	<u> </u>	<i>φ</i> 1,000.00	<i>ç,</i> 2100	<i>,,,</i> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	stabilized compacted subgrade, each						
0	additional 1" depth, (0-100 SY) (Collin						
	County requests Unit pricing)	250	square yard	<u>\$2.00</u>	\$500.00	\$9.50	\$2,375.00
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - Lime			<u></u>	,		
	stabilized compacted subgrade, each						
10	additional 1" depth, (101-500 SY). (Collin						
	County requests Unit pricing)	500	square yard	<u>\$1.50</u>	\$750.00	\$9.25	\$4,625.00
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - Lime						
	stabilized compacted subgrade, each						
11	additional 1" depth, (>500 SY). (Collin						
	County requests Unit pricing)	1000	square yard	<u>\$1.25</u>	\$1,250.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - 8"						
12	Compacted Cement Treated Base, (0-100						
	SY). (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	150	square yard	<u>\$24.00</u>	\$3,600.00	\$76.00	\$11,400.00
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - 8"						
13	Compacted Cement Treated Base, (101-500						
	SY). (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	500	square yard	<u>\$20.00</u>	\$10,000.00	\$74.00	\$37,000.00
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - 8"						
	Compacted Cement Treated Base, (>500						
	SY). (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	2000	square yard	<u>\$18.00</u>	\$36,000.00	\$72.00	\$144,000.00
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - Select Fill						
	material(0-100 CY). (Collin County requests						
	Unit pricing)	100	cubic yard	<u>\$75.00</u>	\$7,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00

	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - Select Fill						
16	material(101-500 CY ) (Collin County			4		404.00	A 40 000 00
	requests Unit pricing) CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - Select Fill	500	cubic yard	<u>\$75.00</u>	\$37,500.00	\$84.00	\$42,000.00
17	material(>500 CY). (Collin County requests						
-,	Unit pricing)	1000	cubic yard	<u>\$75.00</u>	\$75,000.00	\$80.00	\$80,000.00
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - Compact		,	<u> </u>			
18	existing subgrade until no movement is						
10	visible (0-100 SY) (Collin County requests						
	Unit pricing)	100	square yard	<u>\$3.00</u>	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - Compact						
19	existing subgrade until no movement is visible (101-500 SY) (Collin County requests						
	Unit pricing)	500	square yard	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - Compact	500	Square yara	<u> </u>	Ş1,500.00	Ş4.00	\$2,000.00
	existing subgrade until no movement is						
20	visible (>500 SY) (Collin County requests						
	Unit pricing)	5000	square yard	<u>\$3.00</u>	\$15,000.00	<u>\$3.00</u>	\$15,000.00
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - Excavate						
21	and Remove existing material (0-100 CY)						
	(Collin County requests Unit pricing)	250	cubic yard	<u>\$33.00</u>	\$8,250.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00
22	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - Excavate						
22	and Remove existing material (101-500 CY) (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	1500	cubic yard	\$30.00	\$45,000.00	\$70.00	\$105,000.00
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - Excavate	1300	cubic yaru	<u>330.00</u>	\$43,000.00	\$70.00	\$105,000.00
23	and Remove existing material (>500 CY)						
	(Collin County requests Unit pricing)	1500	cubic yard	<u>\$27.00</u>	\$40,500.00	\$65.00	\$97,500.00
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - 8"						
24	Compacted Flexible Base, (0-100 SY). (Collin						
	County requests Unit pricing)	250	square yard	<u>\$20.00</u>	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - 8"						
25	Compacted Flexible Base, (101-500 SY).	1000		¢40.00	¢10,000,00	¢27.00	¢27.000.00
	(Collin County requests Unit pricing) CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE - 8"	1000	square yard	<u>\$19.00</u>	\$19,000.00	\$27.00	\$27,000.00
26	Compacted Flexible Base, (>501 SY). (Collin						
20	County requests Unit pricing)	2000	square yard	<u>\$18.00</u>	\$36,000.00	\$25.20	\$50,400.00
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE -			<u></u>	+,	<b>,</b>	<i>+,</i>
27	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan						
27	Preparation (Collin County requests Unit						
	pricing)	3	job	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
	CATEGORY 1 SUBGRADE, BASE -						
28	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan						
	Implementation (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	3	job	<u>\$1,000.00</u>	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
	om preng)	5	Job	<u>\$1,000.00</u>	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$0,500.00
	CATEGORY 1 TOTAL:			<u>\$4,408.75</u>	\$435,150.00	\$8,174.95	\$877,450.00
	CATEGORY 2						
	CATEGORY 2 - FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION						
29	(FDR)- Mobilization (Collin County requests						
	Unit pricing)	5	job	<u>\$1,500.00</u>	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00

30	CATEGORY 2 - FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (FDR)- Traffic Signage, Full Road Closure						
	(Collin County requests Unit pricing) CATEGORY 2 - FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	20	day	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	<u>\$450.00</u>	\$9,000.00
31	(FDR)- Traffic Signage, Single Lane Closure (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	20	day	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
32	CATEGORY 2 - FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (FDR)- Traffic Signage, Each Intersecting		,		,		
52	Road (Collin County requests Unit pricing) CATEGORY 2 - FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	20	day	<u>\$200.00</u>	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
33	(FDR)- Traffic Control Flagging,(Collin County requests Unit pricing)	20	dav	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
	CATEGORY 2 - FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	20	day	Ş400.00	\$8,000.00	<u>3200.00</u>	\$4,000.00
34	(FDR)- Full Depth Reclamation, up to 8", (101-500 SY). (Collin County requests Unit						
	pricing) CATEGORY 2 - FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	1000	square yard	<u>\$20.00</u>	\$20,000.00	\$24.00	\$24,000.00
35	(FDR)- Full Depth Reclamation, up to 8", (>500 SY). (Collin County requests Unit						
	pricing) CATEGORY 2 - FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	70000	square yard	<u>\$8.00</u>	\$560,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,400,000.00
36	(FDR)- Full Depth Reclamation, each additional 2" depth, (101-500 SY). (Collin						
	County requests Unit pricing) CATEGORY 2 - FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	1000	square yard	<u>\$2.00</u>	\$2,000.00	<u>\$2.00</u>	\$2,000.00
37	(FDR)- Full Depth Reclamation, each						
	additional 2" depth, (> 500 SY). (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	70000	square yard	<u>\$1.00</u>	\$70,000.00	<u>\$1.00</u>	\$70,000.00
38	CATEGORY 2 - FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (FDR)- Remove 8" Soft Subgrade and						
20	Replace with 8" Compacted Flexible Base(Collin County requests Unit pricing)	2000	square yard	\$24.75	\$49,500.00	\$65.00	\$130,000.00
	CATEGORY 2 - FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (FDR)- Remove 8" Existing Base and						
39	Replace with 8" Compacted Flexible Base(Collin County requests Unit pricing)	2000	square yard	\$24.00	\$48,000.00	\$65.00	\$130,000.00
	CATEGORY 2 - FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	2000	square yaru	<u>324.00</u>	\$48,000.00	Ş05.00	\$130,000.00
40	(FDR)- Two Course Chip Seal(Collin County requests Unit pricing)	70000	square yard	<u>\$7.95</u>	\$556,500.00	\$8.10	\$567,000.00
41	CATEGORY 2 - FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (FDR)- Two Course Chip Seal(First Course						
41	MC-3000TR) (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	20000	square yard	<u>\$8.00</u>	\$160,000.00	\$8.38	\$167,600.00
42	CATEGORY 2 - FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (FDR)- Portland Cement Slurry (Collin						
	County requests Unit pricing) CATEGORY 2 - FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	100	ton	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	<u>\$205.00</u>	\$20,500.00
43	(FDR)- Hydrated Lime Slurry (Collin County	100	ton	¢175.00	¢17.500.00	¢150.00	¢15 000 00
	requests Unit pricing) CATEGORY 2 - FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	100	ton	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	<u>\$150.00</u>	\$15,000.00
44	(FDR)- Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan Preparation (Collin County requests						
	Unit pricing)	20	job	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00

45	CATEGORY 2 - FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (FDR)- Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan Implementation (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	20	job	<u>\$1,000.00</u>	\$20,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$42,000.00
	CATEGORY 2 TOTAL:			<u>\$4,590.70</u>	\$1,565,000.00	\$7,748.48	\$2,632,600.00
	CATEGORY 3						
46	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - Mobilization (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	5	job	<u>\$1,500.00</u>	\$7,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
47	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - Traffic Signage, Full Road Closure (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	20	day	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
48	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - Traffic Signage, Single Lane Closure (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	20	day	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
49	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - Traffic Signage, Each Intersecting Road (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	5	day	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
50	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - Traffic Control Flagging, (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	20	day	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
51	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - HMAC Planing (Milling), up to 2", (0-100 SY). (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	300	square yard	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00
52	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - HMAC Planing (Milling), up to 2", (101-500 SY). (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	500	square yard	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00
53	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - HMAC Planing (Milling), up to 2", (>500 SY). (Collin County requests Unit pricing)		square yard		\$60,000.00	<u>\$4.90</u>	\$49,000.00
54	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - HMAC Planing (Milling), each additional 1" depth, (0-100 SY). (Collin County requests Unit	10000	square yaru	\$0.00	\$00,000.00	<del>34.30</del>	\$49,000.00
	pricing) CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - HMAC	300	square yard	<u>\$3.00</u>	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
55	Planing (Milling), each additional 1" depth, (101-500 SY). (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	500	square yard	<u>\$3.00</u>	\$1,500.00	<u>\$3.00</u>	\$1,500.00
56	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - HMAC Planing (Milling), each additional 1" depth, (>500 SY). (Collin County requests Unit			40.00		40.00	
57	pricing) CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - HMAC Saw Cutting, min 2", (0-100 LF) (Collin County		square yard	\$3.00	\$30,000.00	<u>\$2.00</u>	\$20,000.00
58	requests Unit pricing) CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - HMAC Saw Cutting, min 2",(101-1000 LF) (Collin	500	linear foot	\$1.25	\$625.00	<u>\$1.00</u>	\$500.00
	County requests Unit pricing)	1000	linear foot	<u>\$1.00</u>	\$1,000.00	<u>\$1.00</u>	\$1,000.00

	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - HMAC Saw						
59	Cutting, min 2", (>1000 LF) (Collin County						
	requests Unit pricing)	2000	linear foot	<u>\$1.00</u>	\$2,000.00	<u>\$1.00</u>	\$2,000.00
	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - Type B						
60	HMAC, up to 2", (0-100 SY) (Collin County						
	requests Unit pricing)	500	square yard	<u>\$16.00</u>	\$8,000.00	<u>\$16.00</u>	\$8,000.00
	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - Type B						
61	HMAC, up to 2", (101-500 SY) (Collin						
	County requests Unit pricing)	1000	square yard	<u>\$13.00</u>	\$13,000.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00
~~	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - Type B						
62	HMAC, up to 2", (>500 SY) (Collin County	5000		ć12.00	¢60,000,00	ć12.00	¢.co. 000. 00
	requests Unit pricing) CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - Type B	5000	square yard	<u>\$12.00</u>	\$60,000.00	<u>\$12.00</u>	\$60,000.00
63	HMAC, each additional 1" depth, (0-100						
03	SY)(Collin County requests Unit pricing)	500	square yard	<u>\$7.00</u>	\$3,500.00	<u>\$7.00</u>	\$3,500.00
	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - Type B	500	Square yaru	<u>97.00</u>	<i>\$3,300.00</i>	<u>97.00</u>	\$3,300.00
64	HMAC, each additional 1" depth, (101-500						
01	SY) (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	1000	square yard	<u>\$6.00</u>	\$6,000.00	<u>\$6.00</u>	\$6,000.00
	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - Type B			<u> </u>	1 - 7	<u></u>	
65	HMAC, each additional 1" depth, (>500 SY)						
	(Collin County requests Unit pricing)	2000	square yard	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	<u>\$5.00</u>	\$10,000.00
	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - Type D						
66	HMAC, up to 2", (0-100 SY). (Collin County						
	requests Unit pricing)	300	square yard	<u>\$16.00</u>	\$4,800.00	<u>\$16.00</u>	\$4,800.00
	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - Type D						
67	HMAC, up to 2", (101-500 SY). (Collin						
	County requests Unit pricing)	300	square yard	<u>\$14.00</u>	\$4,200.00	<u>\$14.00</u>	\$4,200.00
	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - Type D						
68	HMAC, up to 2", (>500 SY). (Collin County						
	requests Unit pricing)	10000	square yard	\$13.00	\$130,000.00	<u>\$11.00</u>	\$110,000.00
60	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - Type D						
69	HMAC, each additional 1" depth, (0-100 SY). (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	50	cauaro vard	¢7.00	¢250.00	¢7.00	¢250.00
	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - Type D	50	square yard	<u>\$7.00</u>	\$350.00	<u>\$7.00</u>	\$350.00
70	HMAC, each additional 1" depth, (101-500						
/0	SY). (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	500	square yard	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	<u>\$6.50</u>	\$3,250.00
	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - Type D		oqual o yara	<i></i>	<i><i><i>ϕ</i>,<i>ϕ</i>,<i>ϕ</i>,<i>ϕ</i>,<i>ϕ</i>,<i>ϕ</i>,<i>ϕ</i>,<i>ϕ</i>,<i>ϕ</i>,<i>ϕ</i></i></i>	<u>+</u>	<i><i><i>v</i>,<i>s</i>,<i>s</i>,<i>s</i>,<i>s</i>,<i>s</i>,<i>s</i>,<i>s</i>,<i>s</i>,<i>s</i>,<i>s</i></i></i>
71	HMAC, each additional 1" depth, (>500 SY).						
	(Collin County requests Unit pricing)	1000	square yard	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	<u>\$6.00</u>	\$6,000.00
	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - Seal Coat,						
72	(0-100 SY) (Collin County requests Unit						
	pricing)	250	square yard	\$5.50	\$1,375.00	<u>\$5.00</u>	<b>\$1,250.00</b>
	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - Seal Coat,						
73	(101-500 SY). (Collin County requests Unit						
	pricing)	500	square yard	<u>\$4.50</u>	\$2,250.00	<u>\$4.50</u>	\$2,250.00
	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - Seal Coat,						
74	(>500 SY). (Collin County requests Unit	45.05		40.05	¢205 000 00	<i></i>	¢ 100 000 00
	pricing)	1E+05	square yard	<u>\$3.85</u>	\$385,000.00	\$4.00	\$400,000.00
75	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - Temporary						
75	Lane Markers, (0-150 each) (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	3000	each	<u>\$1.00</u>	\$3,000.00	<u>\$1.00</u>	\$3,000.00
	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - Temporary	3000	Calli	<u>31.00</u>	\$3,000.00	<u> 31.00</u>	\$3,000.00
76	Lane Markers, (151-300 each) (Collin						
	County requests Unit pricing)	3000	linear foot	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	<u>\$0.95</u>	\$2,850.00
		2000		Ŷ1.00	<i>43,000.00</i>	<u> </u>	<i>42,030.00</i>

	CATEGORY 3 ASPHALT PAVING - Temporary						
77	Lane Markers, (>300 each). (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	3000	linear foot	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	<u>\$0.90</u>	\$2,700.00
	requests one preng)	5000	inear root	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	<u>30.90</u>	Ş2,700.00
	CATEGORY 3 TOTAL:			\$3,273.10	\$788,100.00	<u>\$3,219.75</u>	\$754,550.00
	CATEGORY 4						
70	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT						
78	CONCRETE PAVING - Mobilization (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	5	job	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT	5	]00	\$3,000.00	\$13,000.00	<u> </u>	<i><b><i>Q</i>12,500.00</b></i>
70	CONCRETE PAVING - Traffic Control, Full						
79	Road Closure (Collin County requests Unit						
	pricing)	20	day	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	<u>\$400.00</u>	\$8,000.00
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING - Traffic Control, Single						
80	Lane Closure (Collin County requests Unit						
	pricing)	20	day	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT		,		. ,	<u> </u>	
81	CONCRETE PAVING - Traffic Control, Each						
01	Intersecting Road (Collin County requests						
		20	day	<u>\$200.00</u>	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING - Traffic Control						
82	Flagging,(Collin County requests Unit						
	pricing)	20	day	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT				. ,		
83	CONCRETE PAVING - 4" PCC Drive						
05	Approach, (0-100 SY). (Collin County						
	requests Unit pricing)	125	square yard	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	<u>\$56.00</u>	\$7,000.00
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING - 4" PCC Drive						
84	Approach, (101-500 SY). (Collin County						
	requests Unit pricing)	125	square yard	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	<u>\$55.00</u>	\$6,875.00
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT						
85	CONCRETE PAVING - 4" PCC Drive						
05	Approach, (>500 SY). (Collin County					4	
	requests Unit pricing) CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT	125	square yard	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	<u>\$54.00</u>	\$6,750.00
	CONCRETE PAVING - 6" PCC Pavement, (0-						
86	100 SY). (Collin County requests Unit						
	pricing)	125	square yard	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	<u>\$61.00</u>	\$7,625.00
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT						
87	CONCRETE PAVING - 6" PCC Pavement,						
57	(101-500 SY). (Collin County requests Unit			A		4.00	
	pricing) CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT	500	square yard	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	<u>\$55.00</u>	\$27,500.00
	CONCRETE PAVING - 6" PCC Pavement,						
88	(>500 SY). (Collin County requests Unit						
	pricing)	5000	square yard	\$100.00	\$500,000.00	<u>\$53.00</u>	\$265,000.00
					I.		

	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING - PCC Pavement, each						
89	additional inch, (0-100 SY)(Collin County						
	requests Unit pricing)	125	square yard	\$5.00	\$625.00	<u>\$3.15</u>	\$393.75
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT						
90	CONCRETE PAVING - PCC Pavement, each						
	additional inch, (101-500 SY) (Collin County	125		ćr oo	écar oo	ća 40	6207 FO
	requests Unit pricing) CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT	125	square yard	\$5.00	\$625.00	<u>\$3.10</u>	\$387.50
	CONCRETE PAVING - PCC Pavement, each						
91	additional inch, (>500 SY) (Collin County						
	requests Unit pricing)	125	square yard	\$5.00	\$625.00	<u>\$3.15</u>	\$393.75
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT						
92	CONCRETE PAVING - Concrete Saw Cutting,						
	min 2" (0-100 LF). (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	500	linear foot	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.60	\$800.00
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT	500		Ş3.00	\$1,500.00	<u>91.00</u>	<b>4800.00</b>
02	CONCRETE PAVING - Concrete Saw Cutting,						
93	min 2", (101-1000 LF). (Collin County						
	requests Unit pricing)	2000	linear foot	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	<u>\$1.50</u>	\$3,000.00
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT						
94	CONCRETE PAVING - Concrete Saw Cutting, min 2", (>1000 LF). (Collin County requests						
	Unit pricing)	2000	linear foot	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	<u>\$1.40</u>	\$2,800.00
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT				. ,		
95	CONCRETE PAVING - Integral Concrete Curb						
55	and Gutter, (0-100 LF) (Collin County			4			
	requests Unit pricing) CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT	500	linear foot	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	<u>\$28.00</u>	\$14,000.00
	CONCRETE PAVING - Integral Concrete Curb						
96	and Gutter, (101-500 LF) (Collin County						
	requests Unit pricing)	750	linear foot	\$100.00	\$75,000.00	<u>\$27.50</u>	\$20,625.00
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT						
97	CONCRETE PAVING - Integral Concrete Curb						
	and Gutter, (>500 LF) (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	4000	linear foot	\$100.00	\$400,000.00	<u>\$26.00</u>	\$104,000.00
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT	4000	inical loot	Ş100.00	\$400,000.00	<u> </u>	9104,000.00
	CONCRETE PAVING - Demo and Remove						
98	Existing Concrete Pavement, 6" thickness,						
	(0-100 SY) (Collin County requests Unit	250		6400.00	<u> </u>	624.00	¢c.000.00
	pricing) CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT	250	square yard	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	<u>\$24.00</u>	\$6,000.00
	CONCRETE PAVING - Demo and Remove						
99	Existing Concrete Pavement, 6" thickness,						
	(101-500 SY). (Collin County requests Unit						
		250	square yard	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	<u>\$23.00</u>	\$5,750.00
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING - Demo and Remove						
100	Existing Concrete Pavement, 6" thickness,						
	(>500 SY). (Collin County requests Unit						
	pricing)	250	square yard	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	<u>\$22.50</u>	\$5,625.00
			-		-		

	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT						
	CONCRETE PAVING - Demo and Remove						
101	Existing Concrete Pavement, each						
	additional 1" depth, (0-100 SY). (Collin						
	County requests Unit pricing)	250	square yard	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	<u>\$4.00</u>	\$1,000.00
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT						
	CONCRETE PAVING - Demo and Remove						
102	Existing Concrete Pavement, each						
	additional 1" depth, (101-500 SY). (Collin						
	County requests Unit pricing)	750	square yard	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$3.75	\$2,812.50
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT		. ,		. ,		
	CONCRETE PAVING - Demo and Remove						
103	Existing Concrete Pavement, each						
100	additional 1" depth, (>500 SY). (Collin						
	County requests Unit pricing)	5000	square yard	\$10.00	\$50,000.00	<u>\$3.50</u>	\$17,500.00
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT	5000	square yaru	Ş10.00	\$30,000.00	<u> <del>2</del></u>	Ş17,500.00
	CONCRETE PAVING - Compact existing						
104							
104	100 SY) (Collin County requests Unit						
		4000		<u> </u>	¢5,000,00	<u> </u>	¢ 4 000 00
	pricing)	1000	square yard	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	<u>\$4.00</u>	\$4,000.00
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT						
	CONCRETE PAVING - Compact existing						
105	subgrade until no movement is visible (101-						
	500 SY) (Collin County requests Unit						
	pricing)	1000	square yard	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	<u>\$3.00</u>	\$3,000.00
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT						
	CONCRETE PAVING - Compact existing						
106	subgrade until no movement is visible						
	(>500 SY) (Collin County requests Unit						
	pricing)	1000	square yard	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	<u>\$2.00</u>	\$2,000.00
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT						
	CONCRETE PAVING - Remove 8" Existing						
107	Base and Replace with 8" Compacted						
	Flexible Base(Collin County requests Unit						
	pricing)	1000	square yard	<u>\$30.00</u>	\$30,000.00	\$65.00	\$65,000.00
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT	1000	square yara	<u> </u>	\$30,000.00	<i>\$05.00</i>	\$05,000.00
	CONCRETE PAVING - Stormwater Pollution						
108	Prevention Plan Preparation (Collin County						
		2	: - h	¢4,000,00	¢2,000,00	¢4,200,00	¢2,000,00
	requests Unit pricing)	3	job	<u>\$1,000.00</u>	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
	CATEGORY 4 PORTLAND CEMENT						
109	CONCRETE PAVING - Stormwater Pollution						
	Prevention Plan Implementation (Collin						
	County requests Unit pricing)	3	job	<u>\$1,000.00</u>	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
1							
1	CATEGORY 4 TOTAL:			67 000 00	¢1 272 275 00	\$7 C24 4F	\$627 227 50
	CATEGORT 4 TOTAL			\$7,899.00	\$1,373,375.00	<u>\$7,634.15</u>	<mark>\$627,237.50</mark>
	CATEGORY 5						
	CATEGORY 5 STREET CLEANING -						
110							
110	pricing)	5	job	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
	CATEGORY 5 STREET CLEANING - Street	J	Jun	<u>3500.00</u>	\$2,500.00	γ1,200.00	JU,UUU.UU
111							
111	Sweeping, (0-100 SY) (Collin County	100		60.00	6200.00	60.05	6225 AC
	requests Unit pricing)	100	square yard	<u>\$2.00</u>	\$200.00	\$2.25	\$225.00

112	CATEGORY 5 STREET CLEANING - Street Sweeping, (101-500 SY) (Collin County						I
112	requests Unit pricing)	100	square yard	<u>\$2.00</u>	\$200.00	<u>\$2.00</u>	\$200.00
	CATEGORY 5 STREET CLEANING - Street	100	Square yara	<u> </u>	Ş200.00	<u> 72.00</u>	Ş200.00
113	Sweeping, (>500 SY) (Collin County						
	requests Unit pricing)	8000	square yard	<u>\$0.20</u>	\$1,600.00	\$1.50	\$12,000.00
	CATEGORY 5 STREET CLEANING - Vacuum						
114	Truck, Material Pick Up and Disposal, (0-						
	100 SY) (Collin County requests Unit						
	pricing)	100	square yard	<u>\$2.00</u>	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
	CATEGORY 5 STREET CLEANING - Vacuum						
115	Truck, Material Pick Up and Disposal, (101- 500 SY) (Collin County requests Unit						
	pricing)	500	square yard	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00
	CATEGORY 5 STREET CLEANING - Vacuum	500	square yara	<u> </u>	<i>\$1,000.00</i>	<i>\$</i> 3.30	<i>42,730.00</i>
116	Truck, Material Pick Up and Disposal, (>500						
	SY) (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	5000	square yard	<u>\$2.00</u>	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00
	CATEGORY 5 TOTAL:			\$510.20	\$15,700.00	\$1,222.25	\$46,775.00
					+_0).00100	<i>+_)</i>	<i>•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••</i>
	CATEGORY 6						
	CATEGORY 6 CULVERT INSTALLATION -						
117							
	pricing)	5	job	<u>\$1,500.00</u>	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
440	CATEGORY 6 CULVERT INSTALLATION -						
118	Traffic Signage, Full Road Closure (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	5	dav	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
	CATEGORY 6 CULVERT INSTALLATION -	3	day	<u>3300.00</u>	\$2,300.00	<u>3300.00</u>	\$2,500.00
119							
	County requests Unit pricing)	5	day	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
	CATEGORY 6 CULVERT INSTALLATION -		,				
120	Traffic Signage, Each Intersecting Road						
	(Collin County requests Unit pricing)	5	day	<u>\$200.00</u>	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
	CATEGORY 6 CULVERT INSTALLATION -						
121	Traffic Control Flagging,(Collin County	_				•	
	requests Unit pricing)	5	day	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	<u>\$250.00</u>	\$1,250.00
	CATEGORY 6 CULVERT INSTALLATION - Culvert Installation for 12" to 18" culverts						
122	(up to 4 feet of cover)(Collin County						
	requests Unit pricing)	1000	linear foot	<u>\$100.00</u>	\$100,000.00	\$180.00	\$180,000.00
	CATEGORY 6 CULVERT INSTALLATION -	1000	inicul loot	<u> </u>	<i>\$100,000.00</i>	÷100.00	<i>\$</i> 100,000.00
	Culvert Installation for 24" to 42" culverts						
123	(up to 4 feet of cover)(Collin County						
	requests Unit pricing)	1000	linear foot	<u>\$150.00</u>	\$150,000.00	\$200.00	\$200,000.00
	CATEGORY 6 CULVERT INSTALLATION -						
124	Culvert Installation for 48" to 72" culverts						
124	(up to 4 feet of cover)(Collin County						
	requests Unit pricing)	1000	linear foot	<u>\$250.00</u>	\$250,000.00	\$300.00	\$300,000.00
	CATEGORY 6 CULVERT INSTALLATION - Culvert Installation for 84" to 96" culverts						
125	(up to 4 feet of cover)(Collin County						
	requests Unit pricing)	100	linear foot	<u>\$350.00</u>	\$35,000.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00
		100	inical loot	<u> </u>		9400.00	φ-10,000.00

126	CATEGORY 6 CULVERT INSTALLATION - Each additional 2 feet of cover during installation of 12" to 18" culverts (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	100	linear foot	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	<u>\$30.00</u>	\$3,000.00
127	CATEGORY 6 CULVERT INSTALLATION - Each additional 2 feet of cover during installation of 24" to 42" culverts (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	100	linear foot	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	<u>\$40.00</u>	\$4,000.00
128	CATEGORY 6 CULVERT INSTALLATION - Each additional 2 feet of cover during installation of 48" to 72" culverts (Collin County						
129	requests Unit pricing) CATEGORY 6 CULVERT INSTALLATION - Each additional 2 feet of cover during installation of 84" to 96" culverts (Collin County	100	linear foot	\$240.00	\$24,000.00	<u>\$80.00</u>	\$8,000.00
130	requests Unit pricing) CATEGORY 6 CULVERT INSTALLATION - Trench Safety Plan (Collin County requests	100	linear foot	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	<u>\$100.00</u>	\$10,000.00
150	Unit pricing) CATEGORY 6 CULVERT INSTALLATION -	4	job	<u>\$1,000.00</u>	\$4,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
131	Trench Safety Implementation per OSHA regulations (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	3000	linear foot	<u>\$2.00</u>	\$6,000.00	\$2.40	\$7,200.00
132	CATEGORY 6 CULVERT INSTALLATION - Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan Preparation (Collin County requests Unit	2		á750 00	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	¢2,000,00
133	pricing) CATEGORY 6 CULVERT INSTALLATION - Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan Implementation (Collin County requests	3	job	<u>\$750.00</u>	\$2,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
	Unit pricing)	3	job	<u>\$1,500.00</u>	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
	CATEGORY 6 TOTAL:			<u>\$7,957.00</u>	\$642,750.00	\$10,082.40	\$787,450.00
-	CATEGORY 7						
134	CATEGORY 7 GUARDRAILS - Mobilization (Collin County requests Unit pricing) CATEGORY 7 GUARDRAILS - Traffic Signage,	5	job	<u>\$1,500.00</u>	\$7,500.00	<u>\$1,500.00</u>	\$7,500.00
135	Full Road Closure (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	5	day	<u>\$500.00</u>	\$2,500.00	<u>\$500.00</u>	\$2,500.00
136	CATEGORY 7 GUARDRAILS - Traffic Signage, Single Lane Closure (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	5	day	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	<u>\$400.00</u>	\$2,000.00
137	CATEGORY 7 GUARDRAILS - Traffic Signage, Each Intersecting Road (Collin County requests Unit pricing)	5	day	<u>\$200.00</u>	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
138	CATEGORY 7 GUARDRAILS - Traffic Control Flagging,(Collin County requests Unit						
139		5	day	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	<u>\$250.00</u>	\$1,250.00
	requests Unit pricing)	100	linear foot	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	<u>\$20.00</u>	\$2,000.00

140	CATEGORY 7 GUARDRAILS - Remove Guardrail, (41-80 linear feet). (Collin County						
	requests Unit pricing)	100	linear foot	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	<u>\$20.00</u>	\$2,000.00
	CATEGORY 7 GUARDRAILS - Remove						
141	Guardrail, (>80 linear feet). (Collin County			400.00		400.00	
	requests Unit pricing)	100	linear foot	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	<u>\$20.00</u>	\$2,000.00
	CATEGORY 7 GUARDRAILS - Install						
142	Guardrail, (0-40 linear feet) (Collin County			4		4	
	requests Unit pricing)	200	linear foot	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	<u>\$40.00</u>	\$8,000.00
	CATEGORY 7 GUARDRAILS - Install						
143	Guardrail, (41-80 linear feet) (Collin County						
	requests Unit pricing)	200	linear foot	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	<u>\$40.00</u>	\$8,000.00
	CATEGORY 7 GUARDRAILS - Install						
144	Guardrail, (>80 linear feet) (Collin County						
	requests Unit pricing)	200	linear foot	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	<u>\$40.00</u>	\$8,000.00
	CATEGORY 7 TOTAL:			\$3,385.00	\$63,500.00	<u>\$3,130.00</u>	\$44,750.00